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wMain olsall Jaghad
Line Sl
DIAMETER Double
MATERIAL String
WP_STATUS Integer

WP_AGE Double
AC_LENGTH Double

PROJECT _NO String
CONTRACTOR_NAME String
SUPERVISOR_NAME String
GPS_Survey(yessbus g si ) String
PIPELAYING Long Integer
wLateralLine Sagl) bghi
Line Bayaal) 4yl 5ial)
DIAMETER Double
MATERIAL String
WP_STATUS Integer

WP_AGE Double
AC_LENGTH Double

PROJECT NO String
CONTRACTOR_NAME String
SUPERVISOR NAME String

X7ID  dalalisapall @3la i) Integer

(OPEX g bies

GPS_Survey (yesealus g s all) String

wFitting olsall i
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FITTINGTYPE String

WN DIA DN Integer

WN_MAT Integer

WN_AGE Integer
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WN_TYPE Integer
WN_MAT Integer
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PROJECT_NO String
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dagaial)
(kialy
DIAMETER Double
VALVETYPE String
WN_MAT Integer
WN_AGE Integer
PROJECT_NO String
GPS_Survey(yes>bus ¢ s jall) String
wHydrant o addd
Point sagaall (8uaal)
WN_DIA_ DN Integer
WN_MAT Integer
WN_AGE Integer
PROJECT_NO String
GPS_Survey(yessa>bus ¢ s sall) String
wNetworkStructure Ailal) (330 yall
Point agaal)
Jia (3l
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(adlaally
STRUCTTYPE String
NAME String
WN_DIA DN Integer
WN_MAT Integer
WN_AGE Integer
PROJECT NO String
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WP_MAT

Long Integer
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(wFitting & wServiceConnection) 4 jiall cbasll adad golwall alad 22,1
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[(6) Gl kil ] 3aal) lilal) sacld e Llla Ll La g Wl Aaodiosal) asdl) 28 jaal
(Lolasia) Y o 2l Lo ,0 g ) 53Y1)

il £1 53 Glany aladin) o Ak
doglaall Ul e Tely

List of infrastructure

dada (e e (56) Wl e o8 Al
ol ol ke 1 A0 5 Sl 5l ol
&, W Tap = Al (WFitting)
iy o 55 Y )l Al 538 ) olal)
Lovia Zaus 0 slad) Lo shad

Fitting Types

Code Name

Bend Bend

Cap Cap
Coupling Coupling

Cross Cross

Expansion Joint Expansion Joint
Over Under Over Under

Reducer Reducer

Reducing Cross

Reducing Cross

Reducing Tee

Reducing Tee

Sleeve Sleeve
Tap Tap
Tee Tee
Transition Transition
Other Other
Unknown Unknown
Water Manhole Water Manhole
Chamber Chamber
Break Pressure Tank Break Pressure Tank
spring spring
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mechanical water meters mechanical water
meters
ultrasonic flow meter ultrasonic flow meter
electromagnetic flow meter | electromagnetic flow
meter
pressure measurement point| pressure measurement
point
flow measurement point  [flow measurement point
Water Tower Water Tower
district meter district meter
strainers strainers
revenue meter directly ona| revenue meter directly
secondary main on a secondary main
disconnection disconnection
connection connection
Noise logger Noise Logger
unknown unknown

Ol w adle Rakadll Loy o5 (g3 Tadll Jl e Jaa 138 uey oA yiall cidla s odad 5 slaall o ,18) WN_DIA_DN o
SV el L) o Al Ul Ja gad (s a3 ) ilS s g alally ol
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Y ol labie de 58 ya adadl) culS 13 Lo Jiad) 138 judy o(Ad el <Bla 5l wdad 5 lall £ L) GPS_Survey e
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Al Al iy g masall JEIL G sllaal) Laall Hlad (e 531 (Code) el
(Llasial Y 8 daldll 85 L) kYY)

Code Name
17 17
19 19
25 25
. 32 32
e o e 63 il s ) =0 =0
A cBla gl dik e

Ak e pal s (wLateralLine) 62 63
(WMain) 4t )l I shadl) 75 75

80 80

99 99

100 100

110 110

125 125

150 150




160 160
180 180
200 200
250 250
300 300
400 400
450 450
500 500
600 600
700 700
750 750
800 800
900 900
1000 1000
1200 1200
1300 1300
1320 1320
1400 1400
1450 1450
1600 1600

Aadadll CaS 53 a3 Al Tadl) pia 33Le e il 138y (i) @Bla sl 5 el Ja sl pia 33) MATERIAL
el JSAIL & glladll siiall 3ale (Say (3 (Code ) el Jlialy afiad o5 5 A0 jiall Ala sl 83y adle
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The list of pipe materials types based on the
NASSCO standards
Code Name
ABS ABS Plastic
AC Asbestos Cement
ASP Asphalt
BR Brick
CAS Cast Iron
CT Clay Tile
cp Con(_:rete
(Non-Reinforced)
CSB Concrete Segments (Bolted)
Ccsu Concrete Segments (Unbolted)
CMP Corrugated Metal
COP Copper
CIPP Cured In Place
DIP Ductile Iron
FRP Fiberglass Reinforced
EARGEO Earth & Geotextile
EAR Earthen
GEO Geotextile




GP Galvanized Pipe
GRC Glass Reinforced Cement
OB Pitch Fiber (Orangeburg)
PSC Plastic/Steel Composite
PE Polyethylene
PP Polypropylene
PVC Polyvinyl Chloride
PCCP Pre-Stressed Concrete Cylinder
RCP Reinforced Concrete
RPM Reinforced Plastic (Truss)
SB Segmented Block
SP Steel
TTE Transite
VCP Vitrified Clay
WD Wood
OTH Other
UNK Unknown
BMP Brick Masonry
HDPE High Density Polyethylene
BLT Blutop

o s 218 IS o e A il Al 5 Tl Al e Jaal) 138 s (i 3iall Ol sl 5 a5kl WP_STATUS o
Anlial) ]l Alls a5l LAl i oy 5 &1L Jasine

Code Name

1 Existing and Active
(As Built)

Abandoned Pipes

New pipes replacing existing pipe
New pipes (additional)

a|lbh|lw|N

Proposed ¢z s
(E )

6 Under Construction

(& )é_u) el <ay

A il e sl g Ja shadll 3% A e Jiall 138 g (A Jiall COla gl ashaall) WP_AGE e
el A yial) Alea gl g 2dial) Jas Wl Ladl) Jghall e Jiall 13 yumy (i jiad) a5 Lo slaall) AC_ LENGTH @

A il Alea gl 5 o) 345 3 53 g 5 pehall iy e Jinl 138 yumy (R iall Dla sl 5 Ja sall) PROJECT_NO o
(lsUall &) jda (ha ytea LS SIS ¢ 5 il 285 A0 Cuny diasa

Aol el Ala gl Jaall dinall J il ) e Jinl 138 ey oAl jiall i3la sl 5 o shall) CONTRACTOR_NAME o
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1S 1) L 5l 8 € 5 o) o 3] Roaall Bl o Jinl 38y :(5382) ol 1 sad]) PIPELAYING
A day iy, Bl 5 pilae i) g g5 L G sllaall i) Jlae Jsha Ao Buid ia 43yl s34 e : Open Trench

oY) S 5 aay adain s Guidll o)
pipe Jie dima Gl Aadtul Aal 5 3aGA sl dalad) g5 ¥ cias ) a5 A5y hall o3 (e 3 Trenchless

jacking
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(wControlValve & wSystemValve & wHydrant & wNetworkStructure ) &l 38 jall 5 Gulaall odad 223
(wControlValve s wSystemValve ) lee sl Gulaall alally allan) sy Gulaall jhad e Jiall 134 iy :DIAMETER @
[(7) gLl Lkl ] a.JJA;J\ g.\L\Lun dacd CJ_}AJ [ERVEN 3;).\.«“ JMY\ PN uJ\ t_,;‘)ﬂ > J\.LBY\ ?5‘5 AAJLAX

daSaiall je pulaall WSystemValve g 5 (e putaall adlaal S g usall & 55 (e Jisdl 138 e 'WIN_TYPE o
nal) JSAIL Csllaall el 55 Sy 63 (Codle) ol JUanls afions oy 5 aiaally

Code Name
1 Valve
2 Closed Valve
10 Wash Out
75 Step Test Valve
76 BV
77 RCV

& ....Gate ,Ball ,Butterfly oS 13 Lad (lSd)umall & 55 oo Jiall 138 Ly :(WSystemValve JI) VALVETYPE e
USay 53 (Code) el Jaaly 4t o5y 5 Jarazally AaSaiall e Gulaall WSystemValve g 5 (e pslaall dldal 2y

List of system valves types
Code Name
Ball Ball
Butterfly Butterfly
Cone Cone
Gate Gate
Plug Plug
Roundway Roundway
Other Other
Unknown Unknown

wControlValve g si ¢ putaall Aol sy g pusall & 65 e Jisll 138 ((wControlValve J)VALVETYPE e
el JSAlL sl el ¢ 55 uSay 531 (Code) el Jlaaly 4t Sy Jadally LaSaiall udadll
[(6) aldl kil ] synaall bl saeld e Lila Ll Lo g Wil Aeadiiaall 281l 48 j2al
(slsal) A 3455 8 Lalasil HEYI o Aailall 855 ) Gadadll g ) 53l)
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List of infrastructure Control Valve Types
Code Name
Altitude Altitude
Blowoff Blowoff
Combination Combination
Vacuum Vacuum
Air Control Air Control
Air Gap Air Gap
Single Air Release Single Air Release
Double Air Release Double Air Release




Air Release Air Release
Atmospheric Vacuum | Atmospheric Vacuum
Backflow Control Backflow Control
Double Check Double Check
Pressure Vacuum Pressure Vacuum
Pressure Relief Pressure Relief
Valve(RV) Valve(RV)
Pressure Reducer(PRV) | Pressure Reducer(PRV)
Simple Check Simple Check
Vacuum Breaker Vacuum Breaker
Vacuum Release Vacuum Release
Surge Relief Surge Relief
Snubber Snubber
CLA CLA

RPZ Reduced Pressure Zone
Other Other
Unknown Unknown

Al k) Juasl 25 agle Sl (5 el 5l Gl Jay y 3 g3 Tadll jhad e Jiall 138 ey ' WN_MAT @

(i) a5l S (38 5al gl Gl S 5 A e Jiall 138 5y :\WN_AGE e

i ahes laall Gaine 5) (Al (3 5all ) Gunall S 5 25 531 g g pikall B ) (e Jiall 138 iy :PROJECT_NO @
leUanll Ay j3e (ge e LS SalS 5 piiall 5 JUs)

s (WHydrant) (dUadll Gulsa s (WNetworkStructure) asball g3l all jhé e Jaall 138 2y :WN_DIA DN o
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[(6) saldl kil ] saaall lital) sae B e Llls Lelilsy Lo g il daddiial) 2l 48 jaal

The type of water structures
Code Name
Enclosed Storage Facility | Enclosed Storage Facility
Production Well Production Well
Pump Station Pump Station
Storage Basin Storage Basin
Treatment Plant Treatment Plant
Meter Station Meter Station
Booster Station Booster Station
Other Other

A0l &5 Al Sl (38 5al) aBga gl and e Jiall 138 ey :NAME @
Y ol balua de 58 5a 331 jall 5 Gulaall el calS 13 Lag Jiall 138 s :GPS_Survey e
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Cilaadall
Jsiall 5 ikl Cang:(1) G@aldl

wMain

Clee (8 A Hll olaall Ja glad

DIAMETER LG Ll s
MATERIAL Ll gm0 o 5l i) el
WP_STATUS 12, 28) Lall s Cim ) aasall el
(dw’

WP_AGE ] A
AC_LENGTH LWLl 340
PROJECT_NO £ skl &
CONTRACTOR_NAME SEEP
SUPERVISOR_NAME Co il o

GPS_Survey Lalis £ 8 e S 1) s auas
PIPELAYING TrenchLess sl Open Trench culi¥) e 44 )l
wLateralLine
Oles (8 olially (58 yidiall daddl duaiadall 4 Hiall S3la )
DIAMETER Al ladl) e
MATERIAL LAl im0 o 5l i) el
WP_STATUS , s 28) hall Al Can gl acadall 3 )l
(D2
WP_AGE S A
AC_LENGTH _Lall Ll g,k
PROJECT _NO sl &
CONTRACTOR_NAME ) ol
SUPERVISOR_NAME Sl o
X71D e w
OPEX-b3a)) 44l jial cidls 5l il )
GPS_Survey Lalie & 68 30 G 1) yos aas

wFitting
ULAQ a\:u;:\s._\ﬁg;'édﬁﬂ\ aw\eLé

FITTINGTYPE (52 50) Gabill g 3 o sl Gamid) el
WN_DIA DN Adde Akl Loy ) o5 ol ball ks
WN_MAT A hadl) piasale Caa sl avadall je )l
Ade Aadasll (o i o

WN_AGE Sl Ain
GPS_Survey Lalie ¢ 52 50 OIS 13 yes s
wServiceConnection

WN_DIA DN Adle sl Iy 5 g0 Jadll s
WN_MAT Lall giia 33 Caa ol aadall ol
Ade 23l (1S 5 5 3

WN_AGE ] din

wControlValve

(doseally Sl 2401 Lpd ) Gilnall) 5200 sl o

DIAMETER ade Gundl) oy 3 g2l Jadl) lad
VALVETYPE ounall g 5
WN_MAT il piasale Cia gl pacadall 3l

e Gl S 5 5 Y
WN_AGE ) A
PROJECT_NO & 5 il &8
GPS_Survey Lalis ¢ 52 ya (S 13 yes aas
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wSystemValve

(sl pSatl) 207 gl uad 31 Gl Baal) udaall o

DIAMETER adde Gunall oy a3 53 adl) s
WN_TYPE 4aS i o A sl ¢ 53
WN_MAT Lall aia 33l Cia gl anadadll ja )l
e Gumall S 5 5 53

WN_AGE i) A
PROJECT_NO & 5 pdall o8 )
VALVETYPE (41S3) pusdll ¢ 53
GPS_Survey Labise £ 8 e (IS 1) yos auas
wHydrant

( Aldaall u.n.\\AA) saaad) Gulsall ¢L§

WN_DIA_DN adde Gunall oy a3 53 adl) s
WN_MAT Lall aia 33l Cia gl anadadll ja )l
ade Gl S 5 5 53

WN_AGE i) A
PROJECT_NO & 5 piall A8
GPS_Survey Lalue g 58 30 S 13 yeS pong

wNetworkStructure

((Aallaall 5 coall Cillana Jio Alall (38 yall) sapaal) (38 el adad
STRUCTTYPE NN
NAME EREIWIp
WN_DIA DN e Gundl by 23 53 Ldll L
WN_MAT Lall giia 33k Ca ol aadall o)l
ade 3 el s 5 a5 gl

WN_AGE ) e
PROJECT NO g ol B8
GPS_Survey Lalis g 68 50 (IS 13 yps paias
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Oue ol yY) pdad
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Al sa 5 Lialie 3 il (ald Aadadll e

LOTS_ID Aok e JSY S0 Y
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Apall L g LA Al

STREET NAME E
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slaall AS05) ULl Bac 8 il slaa 1(2) alal)
GIS Database Structure for Water Network

1. Pipelines (wMain + wLateralLing 4l sl <ta 5 sbaall 1o glad)

Field Name ItDyag: Mug;:ter;glg‘: o Description Domain Values
FACILITYID String NO obie bt J< any ald e )
Jeadia
INSTALLDATE Date NO il g g4y a3 (gl & Ul
il saeE e 81 jall
MATERIAL String YES obiall o L pina Al Balll | (W s 5 o 2l gl 59y 5 o A8 jaal
ULl ae 8 3 gad Cus A jaall o) gall Aa3E
((7) Gl S ) 3aaad)
DIAMETER Double YES sball bad L g sl o SV a5 pd 48 e *
Ul B8 23 sad Cane Aajaal) LY 2008
((7) Gl S ) 3aaad)
WATERTYPE String NO & Akl sl g 55 M s Code Name
N Potable Potable Water
Raw Raw Water
Reclaimed Reclaimed Water
Salt Salt Water
Storm Storm Runoff
Treated Treated Water
TRANSMISS String NO BN b\-}'d‘ bad 13 Lagd yady A yes/no indicator
¥ ol 4Bl bl 55 0 Code Name
Yes Yes
No No
ACTIVEFLAG Small NO i) S 13 Lad ey A 0/1 boolean domain
Integer dw/e‘&“:j ! ‘m sl Code Name
f 0 False
1 True
OWNEDBY Small NO L g g_r‘” Aall ey Code Name
Integer ol 1 Our Agency
-1 Private
-2 Other
MAINTBY Small NO 3_'11_}4 6‘33:' g;m aﬁ-“ é‘ )é“‘ﬁ Code Name
Integer bl Jas 1 Our Agency
-1 Private
-2 Other
LASTUPDATE Date NO Eaani jAT 4 8 Al gyl
saeli e ol jaall jaiall
clitall
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Field Name

Data
type

Must be filled by
contractor

Description

Domain Values

LASTEDITOR

String

NO

o Guani AT 2 gl aadidl
Glilall 3ac 8

WP_STATUS

Integer

YES

LS bL.}A” Jad Al caa_,.: g_'imj
B 28 (S o s Alalaally 2 )
&L Jae

Code

Name

Existing and Active
(As Built)

Abandoned Pipes

New pipes replacing
existing pipe

New pipes
(additional)

Proposed ¢ i«
(g5 £)

Under Construction
(&}é.\.«) atil) al

WP_AGE

Double

YES

sbaall o gn g L i ) il

WP_COND

Integer

NO

&5l Gl e obaall Tas Al

Code

Name

Unknown

Poor condition

Good

Under Check Pipe

Old HC Check

OO~ [fWIN|F

Printed and Checked

USER_UPDATE

String

NO

ainl) 385 gl aadiiudll
Gyl saeld e ) jaal)

UPDATE_DATE

Date

NO

‘_;:.L.__g\)gj\ yaial ugs;:@,u
Gkl 3ac @

AC_LENGTH

Double

YES

adial) olsall s adall J shal

FUNDS

Integer

NO

elanll J 30

Code

Name

WAJ

OEAI

OIF

CIP

Housing Department

Municipality

~N[([ojfoldh|WIN]|F

LEMA Operations

[ee]

Before LEMA
(Fund Unknown)

MIYAHUNA

10

OPEX

11

CAPEX

12

MOPWH

13

Private
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Data

Must be filled by

Field Name type contractor Description Domain Values
PROJECT_NO String YES O W saall ileUaall Lasy a8 )
OPEX, CAPEX, WAJ
&
CONTRACTOR_NAME String YES glaall 25all J slaall ol
CONTRACT_NO String NO W CIP Jhas a8,
sdiall al,.\.nﬂ L}J:; L_;c L.,SH
DZ_NAME String NO Gl o YY) ) Al dilaia o
CIP_WP_TYPE Small NO obaall Lo glad sl Code Name
Integer 1 Primary Lines
2 Secondary Lines within
their District boundary
3 Secondary Lines outside
their District boundary
4 Tertiary pipes within
their District boundary
5 Tertiary pipes outside
their District boundary
House Connections
Raw Water pipes
Primary under
construction
GIS_ID String NO JS aillae ] o Julodia o8 5 58
Sl ULl 83 g and A Alalae
g sl A sem s Leaalaill s 5a
el
ORDER_ID String NO Alpall CilSe e 25 al )
WP_MAT TXT_S String NO Y Ul (s pang 3
Leie Ao gicall 3l gall 5
P__kdll saladl
X71D Integer YES sbaall (S yiliay aldll Calall o
sl g slial i | A Jall a sl 4 Sy
4 3l OS el g ey Lalsl)
(OPEX) L (OPEX)
RELATED_DIRECTORATE | Small NO 248 Ge Al g susall 5 Ainall 3 )0y Code Name
Integer o) Jad -
1 Customer Services
2 Operations
3 Maintenance
4 Technical Services
SUPERVISOR_NAME String YES slaal) Jad 345 o el o
Gl (=l e
NOTES String NO V3l Lgiln) (S ldandle
)‘{Y\
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Field Name ItDyaS: E/)Ilucs; l?ti:(:lgcri Description Domain Values
GIS_ID_LAST String NO A aall ealially ddlad) oy Julutia o) 5
Can gl 23 13) il saclE e i 33 52 sl
Tl lgle ans ASBUILT A=
LOCDESC String NO SHorall adgall Can
GPS_Survey String YES YES guia g3 oabia £ g8 ye OIS 13
LINETYPE String NO oball b s & 5 Code Name
(432l 351 Hydrant Hydrant
Irrigation Irrigation
Other Other
Unknown Unknown
Domestic Domestic
Fire Fire
Industrial Industrial
Commercial| Commercial
PIPELAYING Long YES Dia sball ol S g aal dexdiadll 43500 [ 5o de Name
(slsall La shasl) Inieger GL& s s S gﬂﬁl)m dsb e G 1 TrenchLess
2 Open Trench

2. Pipe Fittings (wFitt

ing + wServiceConnection 4 yiall &3la gl akad g oluall adad )

Field Name DEIT | [ USE (B2 E (57 Description Domain Values
type contractor
FACILITYID String NO S i dadad JSI ary ald
it o
INSTALLDATE Date NO rainll g g 4n a8 (gl Ay Ul
SUkall 3acld e A jaal)
FITTINGTYPE String YES sball (S i adai & 8 List of infrastructure

Fitting Types

Code Name

Bend Bend

Cap Cap
Coupling Coupling

Cross Cross

Expansion Joint | Expansion Joint
Over Under Over Under

Reducer Reducer

Reducing Cross

Reducing Cross

Reducing Tee

Reducing Tee

Sleeve Sleeve
Tap Tap
Tee Tee

Transition Transition

Other Other

Unknown Unknown
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Data

Must be filled by

Field Name Description Domain Values
type contractor
Code Name
Water Manhole Water Manhole
chamber chamber
break pressure | break pressure tank
tank
spring spring
mechanical mechanical water
water meters meters
ultrasonic flow |ultrasonic flow meter
meter
electromagnetic| electromagnetic flow
flow meter meter
pressure pressure
measurement [ measurement point
point
flow flow measurement
measurement point
point
Water Tower water tower
district meter district meter
strainers strainers
revenue meter revenue meter
directly on a directly on a
secondary main|  secondary main
(hotels, hospitals)
disconnection disconnection
Noise Logger Noise Logger
connection connection
unknown unknown
LOCDESC String NO Saall adgall Caa
ROTATION Double NO sl A ) ) A
ACTIVEFLAG Small NO Aol juaiall GISIY) Lad iy A 0/1 boolean domain
Lnd/ ) adiaY] A8
Integer Jsle v, ; Code Name
0 False
1 True
OWNEDBY Small NO tL‘é ellad g;m “-GA-“ ‘5” ).é“,—.‘ Code Name
Integer olall S S 1 Our Agency
-1 Private
-2 Other
MAINTBY Small NO Blny 6‘}:‘3 g,é” igall ‘,J oady Code Name
Integer slaall S 5 ol 1 Our Agency
-1 Private
-2 Other

21




Field Name DEIEL MU o211 26/ ) Description Domain Values
type contractor
LASTUPDATE Date NO il Cunad AT 4 5 3 &y Ul
Gl sacld e 8l jral)
LASTEDITOR String NO sael e it AT 3 g3l aadi)
bl
WN_DIA DN Integer YES obaall S i adad ylad
OSY) slall Iad b (g sl s 5)
() Ak ol a5y 5all
WN_MAT Integer YES olaall u€ i adad Lgia Caniia Al 33l
L L g 1) salll i a5 )
(Lol daad agle Ada g jall LSV ol
WN_AGE Integer YES obaall S 55 adad aa g o3 ) Al
OPS_KEY String NO llaall 3545 e hry pald 34
& 5a iy yail
geall Gldasa g LYY sl claldal)
&
CIP_NAME String NO L) g el gt and
(CIP)
PROJECT_NO String YES o M saall GleUanll asy o & Jsidl 50 PROJECT_NO Jis & 2is*
&l _OPEX, CAPEX, WAJ | hshs i 050 L gl S 55 (IS eldasdl o Als
ol
GIS_ID String NO & Al JSh aitae ) oy Jualuiia o8 ) 8
Lganhaii] e e ()5S0 ULl 33 g o
el & sl A se s
NOTES String NO Y0 a3 130 Lgilia) Sy cillaadle
ACCOUNTID String NO olra by gid JSI ary als o
METSERVICE String NO lia QIS 1Y Lag AV padiy Hi5e Code Name
Y f“ &_\S;\A bl:\.A Aae
Yes Yes
No No
CRITICAL Small NO Slyikall laa 8 "f! Lo AlYall Ladle A 0/1 boolean domain
Integer Yeloeo Code Name
0 False
1 True

22




Field Name DAL | [ UL B2 e Loy Description Domain Values
type contractor
SERVICETYPE String NO sbaall 2o & A yes/no indicator
(For water service Cod Nam
connection) ode ame
Domestic Domestic
Commercial Commercial
Industrial Industrial
Fire Fire
Other Other
Unknown Unknown
LOCATIONID String NO disall amy pald 8
GPS_Survey String YES yes abue g 5 e S 13
.l:nsﬂ b\,}d\ c}:\ﬂ (a\,_mj\ ckﬂ) eaﬁ

3. Pipe fittings (wSystemValve, wControlValve, wHydrant, wNetworkStructure)

e WwSystemValve

Field Name Data type EAUSt s iflliae Description Domain Values
y contractor
FACILITYID String NO s S ary (ala e )
INSTALLDATE Date NO Sle (Hoaall jaiall a5 )
Glilll 3ac 8
LOCDESC String NO SAaal) adgall Coin g
ROTATION Double NO Ol Ayl jaad
DIAMETER Double YES osaall ki el an SR ga 5 b A8 yaal *
3acd CJ}AJ [ERTEN 3;);4]\ Juiﬂ\ FONE
((7) Galal kil ) saaadl UL
VALVETYPE String YES u‘“:;i & List of system valves types
(4549 Code Name
Ball Ball
Butterfly Butterfly
Cone Cone
Gate Gate
Plug Plug
Roundway Roundway
Other Other
Unknown Unknown
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Must be filled

Field Name Data type by contractor Description Domain Values
WN_TYPE Integer YES ouaall g g Code Name
1 Valve
2 Closed Valve
10 Wash Out
75 Step Test Valve
76 BV
77 RCV
BYPASSVALVE Small NO Sl Gl IS \-uﬂ s A 0/1 boolean domain
Integer (bypass) ¥ ol Code Name
0 False
1 True
CLOCKTOCLOSE Small NO GAe) oladl IS 1Y) Lad iy A 0/1 boolean domain
Integer ol el (o jlic & panal) Code Name
* 0 False
1 True
NORMALLYOPEN Small NO alally sl Guanall QIS 1Y) iy A 0/1 boolean domain
Integer Yl Code Name
0 False
1 True
TURNSTOCLOSE Integer NO ouaall ey clalll dae
OPERABLE Small NO AL @)l ek <l 1Y)l A 0/1 boolean domain
Integer Y ol Jroall Code Name
0 False
1 True
HYDRFLAG Small NO ol B Gunall S 13 e yuly A 0/1 boolean domain
Integer bl Code Name
0 False
1 True
CURROPEN Small NO z e gl G L iy A 0/1 boolean domain
Integer Ll Code Name
0 False
1 True
ACTIVEFLAG Small NO SHoxall paiall IS Lad A 0/1 boolean domain
Integer ¥ ol Jad/platind) 38 Code Name
0 False
1 True
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Must be filled

Field Name Data type by contractor Description Domain Values
OWNEDBY Small Integer NO sbaall urlae ellad Al dgall Code Name
1 Our Agency
-1 Private
-2 Other
MAINTBY Small Integer NO sl (ulase Ailpay o 685 Al Agal) Code Name
1 Our Agency
-1 Private
-2 Other
LASTUPDATE Date NO sacld o paiell Gyt jal g s
bl
LASTEDITOR String NO e Cuans AT 3 A aadill
Glilu) sac
WN_MAT Integer YES A e L Cumiia Al 0Ll
oLl
WN_AGE Integer YES e il a5 5 ) 2
OPS_KEY String NO llaall 3 50 e hry pald e
& 5a iy yail
Gllana gy LY el cilafdal)
éj\ é_.zd\
CIP_NAME String NO abad) 8 J sl sl
(CIP) 4 letiy)
PROJECT_NO String YES e A gaall Cilglaall asy Ay S slaal O s 3 PROJECT_NO Jia & i
& ... OPEX, CAPEX, WAJ - oo o shad 245 () g2 L olf oS 5
GIS_ID String NO Alalea JSV allae | 25 Juslusia o8 5 58
& e S bl 33 5 ol
Ll & sl A s 5 gkl
GPS_Survey String YES YES g sy (abue & 5 e S
NOTES String NO

D1 a3 130 Ll o il
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e wControlValve

Field Name DEIEL | MU lee i sel 9 Description Domain Values
type contractor
FACILITYID String NO oune IS amy pald ey
INSTALLDATE Date NO Ssle (Bopall jaiall a5 )
Glilall 3ac 8
LOCDESC String NO Sl el Ca
ROTATION Double NO Olsall 4y ) 5 Aad
DIAMETER Double YES sl 4le g gall VI k8 [ g gall o g SUBY) gy g b peal ¥
Glilall 3ac @ CJ}A.I s da ) )U:\ES“ ENIL)
((7) Gl kil ) 3aaal)
VALVETYPE String YES ol g g List of infrastructure Control Valve
Types
Code Name
Altitude Altitude
Blowoff Blowoff
Combination Combination
Vacuum Vacuum
Air Control Air Control
Air Gap Air Gap
Single Air Single Air Release
Release
Double Air Double Air Release
Release
Air Release Air Release
Atmospheric Atmospheric
Vacuum Vacuum
Backflow Backflow Control
Control
Double Check Double Check
Pressure Pressure Vacuum
Vacuum
Pressure Relief Pressure Relief
Valve(RV) Valve(RV)
Pressure Pressure
Reducer(PRV) Reducer(PRV)
Simple Check Simple Check
Vacuum Vacuum Breaker
Breaker
Vacuum Vacuum Release
Release
Surge Relief Surge Relief
Snubber Snubber
CLA CLA
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Field Name DEIEL ) [LSGIAEe ) Description Domain Values
type contractor
RPZ Reduced Pressure
Zone
Other Other
Unknown Unknown
ACTIVEFLAG Small NO Sloxall jaiall (K1Y Lad july A 0/1 boolean domain
Integer Y ol Jlad/aladiny) a8 Code Name
0 False
1 True
OWNEDBY Small NO oball Gl llas il dgall Code Name
Integer 1 Our Agency
-1 Private
-2 Other
MAINTBY Small NO obiall utlae Llpay o 585 Sl dgal) Code Name
Integer 1 Our Agency
-1 Private
-2 Other
LASTUPDATE Date NO sacl e juatall Cnaat Al &
clitall
LASTEDITOR String NO e Cuand Al A6 53 aadill
Glilll 3ac\8
WN_MAT Integer YES Q0 Gulae lgie Qa1 330
oluall
WN_AGE Integer YES L Gnall € 53 a5 Al Asud)
OPS_KEY String NO Slileall 3,45 o amy pald e
&lse iy il
Gllana s LY Gulaall calalal)
&L gl
CIP_NAME String NO bl 8 J sl al
(CIP) A laiiuy)
PROJECT_NO String YES O A gaall ileUnrll Jany o ) | OIS slbadl of s 3 PROJECT_NO dia Zimi ai*
&I ... OPEX, CAPEX, WAJ - oba b ghad 345 () 53y Jadh wad (S 5
GIS_ID String NO IS e ) 25 Judidia o8 5 58
Sl i) 83 g and & dlalaa
Ll & sl A s s Lganhaill a5
GPS_Survey String YES YES gy (Abua & 6y IS
NOTES String NO Y a3 3 Lgilcal oy clUdas3le
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e WHydrant

Must be filled

Field Name Data type by contractor Description Domain Values
FACILITYID String NO cunae JS ary pald Ga )
silaa
INSTALLDATE Date NO Sl painll pa )G
Gl sacld e
LOCDESC String NO ol gdsall Caa
ROTATION Double NO Olosll Ayl 3 dad
MANUFACTURER String NO il Gune pila The name of the hydrant
manufacturer
Code Name
American American Darling
Darling
Clow Clow Corporation
Corporation
Corey Corey
Dresser Dresser
Eddy Eddy
lowa Valve lowa Valve
Kennedy Valve Kennedy Valve
M&H Valve M&H Valve
M&H Valve / M&H Valve /
Dresser Dresser
Mueller Mueller Company
Company
Traverse City Traverse City
US Pipe US Pipe
Waterous Waterous
Wood-Matthews| Wood-Matthews
Other Other
Unknown Unknown
OPERABLE Small NO QB (Al Guma S el A 0/1 boolean domain
Integer ¥ ol gl Code Name
0 False
1 True
LASTSERVICE Date NO (Aladll Gundd daad HAT G i
ACTIVEFLAG Small NO el G 1 Ly A 0/1 boolean domain
Integer Y ol Jad/alaain¥) a8 ) jeall Code Narme
0 False
1 True
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Must be filled

Field Name Data type by contractor Description Domain Values
OWNEDBY Small Integer NO (Alball (e ellad Al dgall Code Name
1 Our Agency
-1 Private
-2 Other
MAINTBY Small Integer NO e Alpay o 585 ) Agall Code Name
ikl 1 Our Agency
-1 Private
-2 Other
LASTUPDATE Date NO e raiall Euaat AT &yl
bl sac 8
LASTEDITOR String NO e Cuans AT 3 A aadill
Glilll 3ac 8
FLOW Double NO (A8 she) Gaxill Jaee
WN_DIA DN Integer YES (Alaall una ylad
WN_MAT Integer YES oulan L Camiia Al okl
(adll
WN_AGE Integer YES siaall Gune S 3 a3 ) Asu)
OPS_KEY String NO Gllaall 3 313 (e (Hamy ald ey
&) 50 iy il
Clasa s HLY), Galaa <ilaf3al)
@\ é_.zd\
CIP_NAME String NO bl 8 J sl sl
(CIP) 4 laiiwy)
PROJECT_NO String NO O W saall lpUnall any o8 slball f Ala & PROJECT_NO s fsmi o
OPEX, CAPEX, WAJ . ola Jaghad 35 (5 i o S 53 IS
&
GIS_ID String NO JS ailae ) oy Jusbuia o8 ) 58
OsSal libal) 83 g and A dlalaa
el & s ol Al sens s Leaplatil a5
GPS_Survey String YES YES goia sy (Al & 6 e IS
NOTES String NO ¥ a1 13 Lgdlial 2y laaMa
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wNetworkStructure

Must be filled

Field Name Data type by contractor Description Domain Values
FACILITYID String NO e 38 S ary ald e
INSTALLDATE Date NO Sl jaiall p g 5 )
bl sacd e
LOCDESC String NO Aol adsall Caa
ROTATION Double NO sl Ayl ) A
NAME String YES A el (38l ga gl ansd
Al &3
OPDATE Date NO 38 all i 4 o5 () 5 )l
Sl
STRUCTTYPE String YES el Gl g s The type of water structures
Code Name
Enclosed Storage | Enclosed Storage
Facility Facility
Production Well | Production Well
Pump Station Pump Station
Storage Basin Storage Basin
Treatment Plant | Treatment Plant
Meter Station Meter Station
Booster Station Booster Station
Other Other
ACTIVEFLAG Small Integer NO ainll GIS1Y) Lad A 0/1 boolean domain
Y ol Jad/alaaiuy) a8 ) jaall Code Name
0 False
1 True
OWNEDBY Small Integer NO (el 38 all ellas Al dgad) Code Name
1 Our Agency
-1 Private
-2 Other
MAINTBY Small Integer NO Gl Ailay o g Al dgad) Code Name
el 1 Our Agency
-1 Private
-2 Other
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Field Name Data type T2 LLEE Description Domain Values
by contractor
LASTUPDATE Date NO Slo paiall Guaat Al &
bl sac s
LASTEDITOR String NO Guaai AT 35 Al aadiiall
Gl sacld e
AncillaryRole Small NO D51 (e Ailisa g il ) s Code Name
neger sty o o 0
Pl et 1 Source
2 Sink
WN_DIA DN Integer YES el 5 yall ylad
WN_MAT Integer YES Gl Lea giua ) 3alall
Sl
WN_AGE Integer YES G el a3 ) A5
Sl
OPS_KEY String NO 558 (e hrg pald e
&) 50 Cay il lanl)
LY sl clafaal)
CIP_NAME String NO bl 8 J sl sl
(CIP) Ay ey
PROJECT_NO String NO 0o A padl) letanll Jany o ) | S slball of s 3 PROJECT_NO dis i 22
OPEX, CAPEX, WAJ . obae Jo shad 3455 ) g3y Lo o (S 5
&
GIS_ID String NO JS aitae ) oy Juluiia o8 ) 58
S 33 g anid 8 Alalas
Ay g Lol aa e (g 5S0
Ll sl
GPS_Survey String YES yes abue g s e IS 1)
&2
NOTES String NO a M 13 Lgilaal oty UaaDle
B
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saaall clilyl) sacld e Llla Leilsy Lo g Wb deadiiial)  ga )l g adl) :(6) @alall

2 (oLl A Laladin JSY) 3 all) slsall) Jaghad 480

a2l s (WATER_LINES_New) — 5 wMain sl
il Jisll ol (WP_MAT)  ——>MATERIALx)

Domain(Source) a3 Domain(Target) a2
1=Steel (ST) SP=Steel
2=PVC PVC=Polyvinyl Chloride
3=Ductile (DI) DIP=Ductile Iron
HDPE= High Density
4=Polyethelene(HDPE) Polyethylene
5=Galvanised(G) GP=Galvanized Pipe
6=polyester Reinforced Pipe(GRP) GRC=Glass Reinforced Cement
BLT=Blutop
8 L L)) saaal) Al b il o
(Leelaains) Al

: (o) £ ) wControlValve ouwlaall dish

2o Akl aul wControlValve
a2l Jiall asd (WN_TYPE) —> VALVETYPE sl

Domain(Source) s Domain(Target) 1
8=Air Valve Single Air Release
31=Double Stage Air Valve Double Air Release
70=RV Pressure Relief Valve(RV)
72=PRV Pressure Reducer(PRV)

: (bl £ 55) WSystemValve (il diida

waal) Agkll aul WwSystemValve
Jiall sl (WN_TYPE)
Domain(Target)

1=Valve

2=Closed Valve
10=Wash Out
77=RCV

75=Step Test Valve
76=BV
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2 (e (@8 £ 53 wNetworkStructure dsitall (38 al) diy

wNetworkStructure (facilities_new) / (WATER_NODE_New)
STRUCTTYPE (TYPE)

Domain(Source) a8

Domain(Target) w»

22=Reservoir

Enclosed Storage Facility

23=Booster Station

Booster Station

24=Well

Production Well

25=Pump Station

Pump Station

(el g 5) WFitting sbal) cus 5 adid 43k

Lussi 4l al (WATER_NODE_New) — s wFitting s
Lapsé Jiall ol (WN_TYPE) ——> FITTINGTYPE 2>

Domain(Source) s

Domain(Target) ws

53=53 Tee + Cross

56=56 Reducing Tee + Reducing Cross
19=End cap Cap

11=Water Manhole Water Manhole

16=Chamber Chamber

17=Reducer Reducer

21=Break Pressure Tank Break Pressure Tank

26=Spring Spring

40=Mechanical Water Meters

Mechanical Water Meter

42=Ultrasonic Flow Meter

Ultrasonic Flow Meter

44=Electromagnetic Flow Meter

Electromagnetic Flow Meter

48=PMP

Pressure Measurement Point

49=Flow Measurement Point

Flow Measurement Point

51=DZ Tower (facilities layer) Water Tower
60=60 Coupling
66=Tap Tap
73=District Meter District Meter
74=Strainers Strainers

78=Revenue Meter

Revenue Meter Directly On Secondary Main

90=90 Disconnection
92=92 Connection
99=Unknown Unknown
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aall Clilall Bacl 73 gal o Badaall ) ga )l 5 23 58 1(7) alall

aaall i) 8ac 8 73 gad Cous Aa el 3 gal) A48 * sl bl Bacld &3 gad Cons Aa jaall UadY) as *
The list of pipe materials types based on Code Name
the NASSCO standards 17 17
Code Name 19 19
ABS ABS Plastic 25 25
AC Asbestos Cement
ASP Asphalt 32 32
BR Brick 50 50
CAS Cast Iron 63 63
cT Clay Tile 75 75
cp Concrete 80 80
(Non-Reinforced) 99 99
CSB Concrete Segments (Bolted) 100 100
Csu Concrete Segments (Unbolted) 110 110
CMP Corrugated Metal 125 125
COP Copper 150 150
CIPP Cured In Place
DIP Ductile Iron 160 160
FRP Fiberglass Reinforced 180 180
EARGEO Earth & Geotextile 200 200
EAR Earthen 250 250
GEO Geotextile 300 300
GP Galvanized Pipe 400 400
GRC Glass Reinforced Cement 450 450
OB Pitch Fiber (Orangeburg) 500 500
PSC Plastic/Steel Composite 600 600
PE Polyethylene 700 700
PP Polypropylene 750 750
PVC Polyvinyl Chloride - 800 800
PCCP Pre-Stressed Concrete Cylinder
RCP Reinforced Concrete 900 900
RPM Reinforced Plastic (Truss) 1000 1000
SB Segmented Block 1200 1200
Sp Steel 1300 1300
TTE Transite 1320 1320
VCP Vitrified Clay 1400 1400
WD Wood 1450 1450
OTH Other 1600 1600
UNK Unknown
BMP Brick Masonry
HDPE High Density Polyethylene
BLT Blutop
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L shaall jadl e 1ol sbiall ada 1 g3l lany aladind pa 53 Akl 2(8) Galdl

63 PE

(Tee)

63 PE

125 PE

(Reducing Tee)

63PE ® 63 PE

(Coupling)

(l3=) Water Service Connection

N

°
(4ay wiateralline) 25 PE

63 PE

(Tap)

63 PH

63 PE ° 63 PE

63 PH

(Cross)

63PE

e 125PE

(Reducing Cross)

63PE o 125PF

(Reducer)

()

63 PE

(Cap)

37



